PORM "JP"

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No. 1751

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

REGISTRATION NUMBER	W. 8th Ave., Var	SEX: Male	
OCCUPATION: Gook		compa losses !	AGE: 28
(If any business or businesse	carried on, state when		whether carried on by yourself
partnership with anyone; if par EMPLOYER: George's C	mersmp, give partners	name.)	
MARRIED? Yes	an ann an tagairt an		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSI	BAND: Haruye	39	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR H	USBAND: 944 W	. 8th Ave. Vanc	giver B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING	Automatical particular and the control of the contr		
		* **	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	None		
AGE OF CHILDREN:	lone .		
STATEMENT OF ALL RE		na brook State of the state of	mentioned and particulars gi
STATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION: N	na brook State of the state of	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	ERIPTION: N)33 e	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	ERIPTION: N)33 e	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	ERIPTION: N)33 e	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	ERIPTION: N)33 e	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION: N	NTS: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	TER IMPROVEME	NTS: None.	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par 4. TAXES (Amount and wi	TER IMPROVEME ticulars; state when here payable)Non	NTS: None.	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par 4. TAXES (Amount and wi	TER IMPROVEME ticulars; state when here payable)Non	NTS: None.	

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: (A) George's Coffee Bar, 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancou
(B	Lives with Father at 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: (A) Boyal Trust Co., 626 W. Pender St., Vano
_(Father, Katsutaro Yoshioka, 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: (A) Monthly rents per month. \$130 in arrears. (B) Rent free.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: (A) in declarant's possession, 944 W. 8th Ave
	(B) None SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE FIXTURES
ST/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
577/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utensils, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave.,
5T/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utensils, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave., 2 Westinghouse radio in custody of Police. Serial #150553 Model #815.
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utensils, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave., 1 Westinghouse radio in custody of Police. Serial #150555 Model #815. Stock and equipment valued at \$2500 left at 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancauver, B. C.
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utensils, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave., 1 Westinghouse radio in custody of Police. Serial #150555 Model #815. Stock and equipment valued at \$2500 left at 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancauver, B. C.
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utensils, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave., 1 Westinghouse radio in custody of Police. Serial #150555 Model #815. Stock and equipment valued at \$2500 left at 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Keys to store held by wife, Haruye at 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utenails, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave., 1 Westinghouse radio in custody of Police. Serial #150555 Model #815. Stock and equipment valued at \$2500 left at 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Keys to stom held by wife, Haruye at 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
2.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1 Singer sewing machine, kitchen utenails, chinaware left at 944 W. 8th Ave., 1 Westinghouse radio in custody of Police. Serial #150555 Model #815. Stock and equipment valued at \$2500 left at 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Keys to stom held by wife, Haruye at 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS: None
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	BANK ACCOUNTS: None LIFE INSURANCE: \$1000 Joint policy with brother, Jack Yoshio, Prudential Life In
ne li	ouver Brench. Policy No. unknown. Beneficiary father, Katsutaro. Premiums paid by in hands of Insurance Co. at present. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
	BILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: Non e
2	TRADE DEBTS: \$74 owing to Palm Deiries, 1060 Cambie St., Vancouver, B. C.
(1E	MARKS: Nova
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of ry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.
	Dated this 3rd day of April 1942. (Signature Jus Mirrors Witness
FOI	R DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

数数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数	
Our File No. 1757	
Full Name YOSHIOKA. Matanoli George (Surname in Blook Letters)	
Registration No. 06759 Male - Pemale Age Nov. 30/1913 (Check)	
Pormor Address 944 West 8th. Ave., City	
Date Evacuated April 7/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mationa	1
Date Evacuated April 7/12 Maturalized - Canadian-Born - Mationa April 7/12 Maturalized - Canadian-Born - Mationa April 7/12	
Present Address New Denver, B.C.	
Married - Single (Gheok) Name of Wife (TANAKA) Haruye #06061	
Name of Husband	
Name of Mother(KAWAZE) Ino (Dec'd) Name of Father Katsutaro #06748	
Names of Children under 16	
Requested by <u>Miss Carroll</u> Registered with Custodian <u>yes</u> (Yes or	
ditional Information Cook	

HR. Marriell Beerge Folklotta This file reveals no claims against the above person-The above community to correction to be in accordance with the

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBMARY

File No. 1757

July 30,1946.

RE: Matanoji George YOSHIOKA Reg. No. 06759

CHARRELS 8

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 3/42 and was evacuated on April 7/42, declared the following:

1 Singer sewing machine kitchen utensils chinaware, left at 944 W. 8th Ave.

1 Westinghouse radio in custody of the police.

Stock and equipment valued at \$2500.00 left at 2200 W. 4th Ave.

In a letter from the above dated Jan. 23/46 he states that all the chattels at 944 W. 8th Ave. belonged to his father, Katsutaro YOSHIOKA. Goods sold from this address which had been credited to the account of Mrs. Fusa YOSHIOKA, File 10637, were therefore transferred to the file of Katsutaro YOSHIOKA, File 5413.

The stock and equipment at 2200 W. 4th Ave. was sold ato Mr. T.M. Samson as per sales memorandum on file dated April 17/42 signed by the wife of the above and Tr. T.M.Samson.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

The Westing house radio declared by the above was sold at auction for the net sum of \$29.43 and this is the entire credit balance of the above with the Custodian.

LATE THE SURANGE 2

The above declared a joist life insurance policy with his brother Jack Toshio in the Prudential Life Insurance Co., the beneficiary being his father Katsutaro. This policy did not come under the control of the Custodian.

We property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 30/46

GBS:LBM

G.B.Spale

Boptember 11, 1943.

THE CENTER OF

TO: File No. 1757

FROM: Specified Articles Department.

REA YOSHIOKA Matanoji George, Reg. No. 06759

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO / Westinghouse Radio Model 813 Serial No. 150553

\$15.00

1- speed by another 31/5/44. Vancourse "

Surrendered to Soyal Canadian Mounted Police, March 10, 1942, listed under RCMP No. 143, this redio was handed to the Custodian on May 27, 1944, and was sold at auction on May 31, 1944. Selling Price was \$35.00, expenses were \$5.77, leaving a balance of \$29.43, which was credited to this man' account.

Oct. 20, 1945

A. Machier

All 1757/06/57
July 28nd/46.

1054/06/57

108/4/06/57

To the Custodians, New Denver, B.C.

Sir:

This is to certify that the receipt received for my radioic Westinghouse Mantle at Vanacouver from the R.C.M.P. has been lost. I have search diligently but without success for same.

Witness

12.8 35 man - 436:07

I/C. New Denver Det., R.C.M.P.

George, Matanojo, YOSHIOKA.

REGISTRATION NO. COMO

PHE NS. 1997

The following chattels were sold by public enotion of an array array are no on the first

Westingnouse Burtol, Blockets

900,00

Total

Less Expenses: Americanaris Foot 63:50
Less Expenses: Advantatings 0:70
(Sovings 0:57

Met Proceeds Credited:

as on

5.97

0.000

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Ar. Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver 21
Remarks.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS BILE NO.

DIVISION and Pile No. (May Bage Hos 06759)

SUB-DIV'N and Pile No. Paricountry

DETACHMENT and Pile No. C.Z.B.

DATE May 23th 191

Chromoth care, or recorded the Sale of Box Area, N DATA MEDICANO

Came into possession of the following described goods by.....

Mon 192553.

DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS

all own to see Consider of Manile

DATE TAY 2705, 30%

THE CUSTODIAN DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE VICTORIA BLDG., 7 O'CONNOR STREET OTTAMA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939) PORM "D"

Ref. No. Prudent tal Insurance Company of America Date of Discovery,

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy."

68001055 Policy No.

Life Insured

Matanojo Yoshioka 11-25-13 Canada

None

Owner - if third

Kastutaro Yoshicka party insurance 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

Address

Address

None Beneficiaries Addresses Relationship to Life Insured

Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for policy loan)

- give names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first 9-13-26 regular premium)

20 Year Endowment Plan of Policy

Sum Assured or Amount of Annuity

\$230 25 cents Premium - Amount

How Payable Weekly Monday of each week Due Dates

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise) None

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy \$202.30 indebtedness

Extended Ins. Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision

Approximate Cancellation Date under 9-13-46 (Expiry Date) Automatile Mon-forfeiture Pure Endowment Value of \$232.30 payable at explry date.

pecial Notes:

Foldey submitted for surrender, value being \$202.50. Insured born in Canada of Japanese parentage.

THE CUSTOMIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VICTORIA BLEG., 7 OFCCREOR STREET
OTTAKA, CANADA

COPE

THE CUSTODIAN
REGULATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITH THE ENGLY (1959)

FORM "D"

Ref. No.
From the Prudential Immurance
Company of America
Date of Discovery.

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Armuity Contracts on Life of an Energy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy."

Policy No. 68001095

Life Insured - Name

Matanojo Yoshicka 11-25-13

Address Canada

Omer - if third

party insurance - Name

Kastutaro Yoshioka

Address 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

Beneficiaries

None

Addresses Relationship to Life Insured

Record of Current Assignments None (other than to company for pollcy Loss)

- give names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first 9-13-26 regular premium)

Plan of Policy 20 Year Endowment

Sum Assured or

Amount of Annuity \$230

Premium - Amount 25 cents
How Payable Weekly

Due Dates Monday of each week

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise) None

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy \$202.30 indebtedness

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision

Extended Ins.

Approximate Cancellation Date under 9-13-46 (Expiry Date)
Automatic Non-forfeiture 9-13-46 (Expiry Date)
Pure Endowment Value of \$232.30 payable at expiry date

Special Motes:

Policy submitted for cash surrender, value being \$202.30. Insured born in Canada of Japanese parentage.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTOPIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

DECEMBER 17 1942

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Blag.,
Yanoouver, B. C.

Rep

602 Credit Foncier Building, Vancouver, B. C. April 16th, 1942.

Report on: YOSHIOKA, Matanoji George.
Registration #06759.

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

LOCATION:

No Real Estate owned.

OWNERSHIP:

N11.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND AND BUILDINGS:

Nil.

INVENTORY:

Personal Property: Pedal Singer sewing machine, Kitchen utensils, and chinaware; miscellaneous clothing. No value placed on above by Yoshioka. (Approximate value \$75.00).

INSURANCE:

No insurance carried. (Except life insurance as shown in Custodian's report).

LIABILITIES:

No apparent personal liabilities.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Yoshioka wishes to store his personal property in the house of his father at 944 West 8th. Ave. Father's name is Katsutaro and states that if he is evacuated also, it is his intention to look and board up the premises. I recommend that Matanoji Yoshioka be allowed to store his personal belongings at 944 West 8th. Ave.

8

BUSINESS

LOCATION AND NATURE OF BUSINESS:

The business formerly carried on by Yoshicka consisted of a Cafe at 2200 W. 4th. Ave. Business was carried on under the name of "George's Coffee Shop". No business is being carried on at the present time but the cafe equipment is still located at 2200 W. 4th. Ave.

OWNERSHIP:

Business owned entirely by Yoshioka.

PINANCIAL POSITION:

No statement showing assets and liabilities available. Inventory of assets of Cafe attached. Yoshioka has the following liabilities:

Equipment Account - \$74.00 on 2 frigidaires, one an ice Gream cooler and one a commercial refrigerator. This amount owing to Palm Dairies, Limited.

Rent - Owing 3 months to May 14th, at \$55 per month. This amount owed to the Royal Trust Co. The Royal Trust Company states he also owed \$10.00 per month for 3 months for rooms above the Cafe.

Miles and Brig

INSURANCE:

CONTRACTS

No insurance carried.

Mone as far as can be ascertained, with the exception of liabilities as shown in "Financial Position" above.

PROSPECTS FOR CON-TINUED OPERATION: As this business is well located and as the Cafe itself is well laid out and has excellent equipment throughout, prospects for the carrying on of this

YOSHIOKA, M. G. Reg. #06759. PROSPICTS FOR CON-(Continued). 4)(e) 44-4-20 (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) business by someone who will not be subsequently evacuated, are very good. Generally, the Cafe has been kept in good condition and is first class in every way. I would recommend that the Cafe be sold as a RECOMMENDATIONS: going concern, as a sale of the equipment only would not appear to be a good proposition, as many of the fixtures are built in. Yours very truly, G. L. SALTER. AGENT.

INVENTORY OF BUSINESS EQUIPMENT OF YOSHIOKA, Matamoji George, Registration #06759.

Cafe at 2200 West 4th. Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

Linoleum on entire floor, good shape.
6 dining oubicles, 4 person, built in
36 foot L shaped counter (masonite top)
14 red leather counter stools, with backs
(chromium trimmed), on platform about
10 inches from floor.

- 3 glass display cases, 2 on counter, 1 in counter at corner.
- l Ice cream refrigerator) Subject to liability

 1 Meat refrigerator | Statement(Cost \$240.00).
- 2 sets of shelves, one each side of L.

 (Lower shelves enclosed with wooden sliding doors, upper with glass sliding doors; wide shelf on top, 2 oval plate glass mirrors above shelves).
- 1 2 compartment sink under counter
- 1 McClary gas range
- 1 3 hole gas plate
- 1 McClary range, sawdust burner.

Miscellaneous pots and pans, french fry baskets, griddle; small aluminum sauce pans, etc. Very few crockery dishes.

9 paper serviette servers. Miscellaneous salts & peppers.

About \$20.00 worth of fruits, fountain syrups, and cannot goods.

Toshioka states that stock and equipment left in the Gafe is valued at \$2,500.00. It is possible that his original cost might have been fairly close to this figure, but I would say that resale price would be about \$1,250.00.

I have to-day sold my business - the George's Coffee Bar at No. 2200 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver to Mr. Thomas Melville Sampson of No. 960 East 26th Avenue, Va noouver and with proceeds have paid the following bills:

。 第一章	100.00
Repayment in full of loss made by S. Tenska	
Contract payment to the Heen Products of Western Canada,	
B.G. Polymono Company bill to date (less deposit of \$1.00) Payment to the Royal Trust Co. of rent on \$200 West 4th and suite for month ending April 14, 1942 Including arrears of one month	40.00

the only other unpaid bill I have is for \$ 51.37 due on light and gas and this will be settled by me. I declare that I have no other financial obligations.

Harry Michigha

I the buyer on entirfied that all obligations have been not by the seller and will hold the Oustodian free from any and all claims which may be made against the business which I have to-day perchased from the owners of Seorge's Coffee Bar.

April 171142

DISCHARGE OF CONDITIONAL SALES AGREEMENT

PALM DAIRIES LIMITED, with Head Office in the City of Calgary, Province of Alberta, and duly registered to carry on business in the Province of British Columbia, doth hereby certify that has satisfied all money due, or to grow due on a certain Conditional Sales Agreement made by to Palm Dairies Limited, which Conditional Sale Agreement bears date the which Conditional Sale Agreement bears date the office of the law of the law and was registered in the office of the law of the law

THAT such Conditional Sale Agreement is hereby discharged.

WITNESS the Seal of Palm Dairies Limited this

PAYM DAIRIES LIMITED.

 $I \cap I$

Treasurer

AFFIDAVIT of WITHESS

CANADA;

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA;

TO WIT:

I, J. HOWARD KELLY

of the City of Calgary, Province of Alberta,

WAKE CATE AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the instrument annexed hereto was duly executed by PALM DAIRIES LIMITED, at the City of Calgary, Province of Alberta, by the duly authorized Officers of the said Corporation whose names appear on the said instrument.
 - 2. THAT I am the subscribing Witness thereto.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Calgary, Province of Alberta, this /2/ day of // // // A.D. 194-/

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta.

- Indiana - Constanting - Cons

ESPANIA OF CANADA.

563

A Company of the second

DEPOSIT FORM

Cheques (must be certified)		cash	Dollars Convs
List Bank Name and Branch	Amount,	x 1	
	1	X 2.	
		X 5	
	1	X 10	
		x zo	
		X 50	
		X 100	
		Total Bills	
		Silver	
	•	Copper	
		Total Cheque	•
Total Cheques		Total Amount	
		Teller's Initial	•

Herewith monies a	在新华克克斯斯特克斯·西斯特特拉克斯特克斯斯特的特殊斯特·拉尔特·西尔斯斯特的人名英格兰			
I wish to take all now on deposit wi	l of these funds th the Custodian	with me to Ja	pan, plus 3 _4	29.43
I wish to take vi	th me only the a	mount of the (No No	antee .
Date:	, 1946 OF		nët urë	
	I have no mo	oney to turn i	a.	90 %
pate:	, 1946	le m	River States	17 (A)

C.T. JAP.2 - WORKSHEET

G-673